
 

 

 

General information regarding scholarships and 
financing your studies 

 
It is important for us, especially in the current situation, that you know which 

department/representative to contact in which regard and for which scholarship at Rhine-Waal 

University of Applied Sciences. This is why we collected the most important contact information 

such as information concerning responsibilities. Please find out about the scholarship 

regulations in detail on the mentioned webpages before you address our experts with precise 

questions.  

Basic information on the topic Costs, Scholarships and Grants can be found on our website. 

General counselling regarding financing your studies:  

Student Advisory Service – study@hochschule-rhein-waal.de 

Specific requirements for scholarship applications:  

(Currently only possible for students of the faculty Society and Economics)  

Imke Hans – imke.hans@hochschule-rhein-waal.de 

 

Scholarship representatives – suitable for national and international students 

Germany Scholarship:  

Lukas Hagen – lukas.hagen@hochschule-rhein-waal.de  

Erasmus+ and PROMOS/DAAD-scholarships:  

International Center – international-cnter@hochschule-rhein-waal.de  

Friedrich-Naumann-Stiftung für die Freiheit:  

Prof. Dr. Ralf Klapdor – ralf.klapdor@hochschule-rhein-waal.de  

(for international students only suitable under specific circumstances) 

Heinrich-Böll-Stiftung:  

Prof. Dr. Helmut Prior – helmut.prior@hochschule-rhein-waal.de  

(for international students only suitable under specific circumstances) 

Rosa-Luxemburg-Stiftung:  

Prof. Dr. Ingrid Jungwirth – ingrid.jungwirth@hochschule-rhein-waal.de  

(for international students only suitable under specific circumstances) 

 

Scholarship representatives – suitable for national students - §8BAföG 

Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung:  

Prof. Dr. Eva Maria Hinterhuber – eva-maria.hinterhuber@hochschule-rhein-waal.de 
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Konrad-Adenauer-Stiftung:  

Prof. Dr. Dietrich Darr – dietrich.darr@hochschule-rhein-waal.de 

Hans-Böckler-Stiftung:  

Prof. Dr. Ingrid Jungwirth – ingrid.jungwirth@hochschule-rhein-waal.de 

Prof. Dr. Torsten Niechoj – torsten.niechoj@hochschule-rhein-waal.de/Prof.  

Dr. Helen Weinbach – helen.weinbach@hochschule-rhein-waal.de/ 

Studienstiftung des deutschen Volkes:  

Prof. Dr. Achim Kehrein – achim.kehrein@hochschule-rhein-waal.de 

The representatives of the several scholarships and the responsible departments of Rhine-Waal 

University of Applied Sciences are glad to answer your specific inquiries. 

Another advice: On the Career Service’s page on moodle you can find job and internship offers. 
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